PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4098673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHANIEL T. CLINTON	07/13/2016
ANDREW C. HAON	07/27/2016
KIN MAN YAU	09/29/2016
KARL THOMPSON	07/13/2016
ZHIHUA DONG	09/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15294033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-505-9200

Email: docketing@turkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TURK IP LAW

3022 S. MORGAN POINT ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: NO. 255

Address Line 4: MOUNT PLEASANT, SOUTH CAROLINA 29464

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360366-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 040024 FRAME: 0426

504052009



PATENT REEL: 040024 FRAME: 0427

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 360366-US-NP
I <u>And</u>	rew C. Haon ("ASSIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed a	and/or claimed in a patent
application e	entitled " <u>DECONSTRUCTING AND RENDERING</u>	G A WEP PAGE INTO A NATIVE
APP EXPERIEN	NCE" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washing	gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here	in parentheses (filed
	on and given Applicat	tion No by the
	following Office) this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, a	
\boxtimes	was filed on <u>June 20, 2016</u> and was given	Application
	No 62/352,121 by the following Office "US	S-United States Patent
	and Trademark Office";	
Micros	soft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington	n limited liability company, on

n behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

A T DIES TITO TO DE DITATO TO DE DE CONTROL		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	2016-06-20	
15/294,033	October 14, 2016	USPTO
I .	I .	l .

MS Docket No.: 360366-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

mul	Hen
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew C. Haon	July 27, 2016
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Office

following

I Zhihua Dong ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"DECONSTRUCTING AND RENDERING A WEP PAGE INTO A NATIVE APP EXPERIENCE"
("APPLICATION"), which:
\square will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No by the

was filed on <u>June 20, 2016</u> and was given Application

No <u>62/352,121</u> by the following Office "<u>US-United States Patent</u>

and Trademark Office";

APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
•	2016-06-20	
15/294,033	October 14, 2016	USPTO

MS Docket No.: 360366-US-NP

this

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

J's Hun	09/26/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Zhihua Dong	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360366-US-NP
I <u>Karl Thompson</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint nventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "DECONSTRUCTING AND RENDERING A WEP PAGE INTO A NATIVE
APP EXPERIENCE" ("APPLICATION"), which:
\square will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No by the
following Office
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
oximes was filed on <u>June 20, 2016</u> and was given Application
No 62/352,121 by the following Office "US-United States Patent
and Trademark Office";
and Trademark Office ,
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
pehalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous
of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of
priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents
derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the

on ous of ents the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

7 (17 EIC/ (11014 DEI(14/ (114 E5 arter	1	T
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	2016-06-20	
15/294,033	October 14, 2016	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date 07/13/2016
Karl Thompson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Karl Thompson	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 360366-US-NP

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 360366-US-
of subject ma	lan Yau ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventa tter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed CTING AND RENDERING A WEP PAGE INTO N"), which:	in a patent application entitled
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby auth ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washing LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here on and given Application Mo., filing date, a	Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed tion No by the) this
	was filed on <u>June 20, 2016</u> and was given No <u>62/352,121</u> by the following Office " <u>US</u> and Trademark Office";	• •
Micros	oft Tachnology Licensing LLC a Washingto	n limited liability company on

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	2016-06-20	
15/294,033	October 14, 2016	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

W	9/29/20/6
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kin Man Yau	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 360366-US-NP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360366-US-NP

	TTTETTT		Wis Booker to 200300 CB
inventor of application e	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed a	al inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent GAWEP PAGE INTO A NATIVE
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No.		Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application following Office his APPLICATION's
		<u>e 20, 2016</u> and was given the following Office " <u>US–Ur</u> ";	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succe acquiring, the enti ity, in the INVENTI yed therefrom, suc ited States, its t	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION
	TIVES to insert t	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
Application N	•	Filing Date	Office
		2016-06-20	
15/294.0	33	October 14, 2016	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

T	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Nathaniel T. Clinton	Date 7/13/2016
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

RECORDED: 10/14/2016

MS Docket No.: 360366-US-NP